
 

CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM 

 

FROM: The Office of the City Manager DATE: December 9, 2024 

SUBJECT:      Authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to contract 
#32200136 with Freeit Data Solutions, Inc. for the purchase of 
technology products, solutions, and services utilizing Department of 
Information Resources contract DIR-CPO-4863 for a cumulative 
amount not to exceed $500,000. 

PRESENTER: Eric Von Schimmelmann, Director of Information Technology 

SUMMARY:  
 
Staff is requesting to add an additional $410,000 to contract #32200136 with Freeit Data 
Solutions, Inc. to cover budgeted expenses for technology products, solutions, and 
services. The additional expenses are to add products and services to our cybersecurity 
portfolio. This will bring the cumulative expense with Freeit Data Solutions, Inc. to an 
amount not to exceed $500,000 through the contract expiration date of December 8, 
2026. 
 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION:  
 
Staff is requesting the increase to contract #32200136 in the amount of $410,000 be 
approved to cover expenses associated cybersecurity related products. The City Council 
approved additional operating expenses to increase our cybersecurity portfolio in the 
annual budget process. The expected expenditures to contract #32200136 for technology 
solutions, products, and services related to these projects is not to exceed $500,000.   
 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  
 
Authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to contract #32200136 with Freeit 

Data Solutions, Inc. for the purchase of technology products, solutions, and services 

utilizing Department of Information Resources contract DIR-CPO-4863 for a cumulative 

amount not to exceed $500,000. 


